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TOTAL

YEAR-TO-DATE AF

WATER DISTRICT 65

FS

WMAN
DWOOD

CALL

CADE

0 BANKS *
OE BEND

0 EMMETT
OUGH *

UGH *

ACTUAL

DATE

JUL
JUL
JUL
JuL
JuL
JuL
JUL
JUL
JUL
JUL
JuL
JuL
JUL

26
26
27
25
25
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
28

NATURAL
FLOW

294,
- 99.
490.

0.
-12.
159.
196.
696.
653.
833.

93.
926.
1645.

ACTUAL RMAINING POWER
FLOW NAT FLOW FLOW
294, 294, 0.
813. 99. 0.

1204. 490. 0.
0. 0. 0.
63. -12. 0.
1920. 0. 159.
1958. 196. 0.
3167. 696. 0.
1504. 625. 0.
994. 263. 0.
49. 93. 0.
846. 0. 135.
947. 324. 0.

* - INDICATES FLOW ESTIMATED, NOT MEASURED

PREV CONT CURR CONT CHNG CONT ACCR STOR TOTL STOR TOTL EV
(CFS)

(AF) (AF)
91870.0 90398.
6500.0 6500.
30500.0 30300.
459139.0 455658.
30467.0 30456.

618476.0 613312.

CHANGE 1IN
CONTENT

76888.0

ABV LETHA

STORAGE

USED

115421.9

(CFS)

~742.1
0.0
--100.8
-1755.0
-5.5

-2603.5

PASSING

o

[=N=ReNole]
P .

0
0
.0
0
0

.0

LETHA ABV LETHA
STORED DIVERTED

55420.2

511768.7

16
2
58

78

3

(AF)

1900.0
6500.0
7750.0
6964 .5

0.0

3114.5

UNACCT
STORED

7945.0

(AF)

JUL 28, 1994
STORED RESRVOIR NATURAL
FLOW EVAP FLOW DIV
0. 0. 0.
714. 26. 0.
714, 0. 0.
0. 0. 0.
75. 0. 0.
1761. 229. 0.
1761. 0. 0.
2470. 0. 0.
879. 10. 28.
731. 0. 542.
-44, 0. 0.
711. 0. 220.
623. 0. 530.
TOTALS 1321
PRIORITY RESERVOIR

2 1 PAYETTE

0 2 DEADWOOD
0 3 UPPER LAKES
4 4 UPPER LAKES
9 5 UPPER LAKES

6 CASCADE
5 7  UPPER LAKES

7 MILE SLOUGH AT HEAD CFS -

- PAYETTE RIVER FLOW ACCOUNTING -

TOTAL

COMBINED WASTE TO 7 MILE SLOUGH CFS -
COMBINED WASTE BLW 7 MILE SLOUGH CFS -

UPPER 7 MILE COEF -

0.86

29-JUL-94
TOTAL REACH
RCH DIV GAIN LAST RIGHT
0. 294 18940401
0. 99. 18940401
0. 97. 18940401
0. 0. 18940401
0. -12. 18940401
0. 171. 18940401
0. 38. 18940401
5. 10. 18940401
1574. -43. 18940401
690. 180. 18940401
44, 93. 18940401
241, 0. 18940401
574. 719. 19910530
3127. 1645.
RIGHT STORED
(AF) (AF)
27750.0 27750.0
161900.0 161900.0
2400.0 2400.0
2600.0 2600.0
1300.0 1300.0
653190.0 586964 .5
200.0 200.0
849340.0 783114.5
303. AT END CFS - 21.
49.
0.
LOWER 7 MI COEF - 0.88
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CFS
DIVERSION DIVN
S DOBSON
E K ALLEN
DBL DIAMOND #1
HEFFNER

DOBSON-OLIVER

J HASBROUCK

D & L REAY

DRAKE #1

DRAKE #2

DBL DIAMOND #2

FRY & SONS

BOISE CASCADE P
CITY OF HS BEND

DBL DIAMOND #3

J FRY

C COOPER

D SHOEMAKER

G BROWN

MONTOUR FARMERS 1
B JENKINS SOUTH

E GATFIELD

L MCCONNEL

B JENKINS NORTH

W SHOBEL
MCDONOUGH-NEWELL

M CANADAY

J SAAD

H GATFIELD
H FROST

F CHARTERS

CONONOOO a2 0O0O0DO0O=_2NNNMNNOODOOD=waON

CFs
STOR

CONONOOODL2 a2 D000 O0_2NNNNOOCOAaON

AF
USED

120
15
69
60
64
15

9
25
20

110
96

159

158

117
22
10
25
10

154
92

117
92
34
34
29

136
10

175

5
10

AF
RMNG

-120
-15
-69
-60
-64
-15

9
-25
-20

-110
-96

=159

-158

-117
-22
-10

97
-10
940
-92

1007
-92
-34
-34
-29
290
-10
381

-5
-10

(1) STORAGE USE COMBINED WITH NS EMMETT

WATER DISTRICT 65

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

- PAYETTE RIVER DIVERSION DATA -

DIVERSION

CURTIS-MCCONNEL
D HEFFNER

R HUNTER
MACGREGOR #4
MACGREGOR #3
MACGREGOR #2
MACGREGOR #1
EMMETT IRR DIST
SS EMMETT ID (1)
BLACK CANYON IRR
LAST CHANCE
FOWLER

HODGINS

BROWN #1

BROWN #2
FARMERS COOP
NEBEKER-STOKELY
GILL SLOUGH
SMITH
ENTERPRISE
BILBREY

ROGERS

REED
KESGARD-TSCHUDY
O’'TURLEY

SEITZ

WooDS

PAYETTE R RANCH
399 PUMPS (2)
PATTON-RIGGS

CFS
DIVN

2
1
1
1
1
1

1
353
86
1098
122
0

0

0

0
361
0
13
13
7

-
o~

46
6
10
22
6
2
44
5

CFs
STOR

P N

AF
USED

136
112
44
112
92
102
53

422 14555

0

0

1098 93861

-
o

- .
VPO 2aNOODOODO0OO 0000000 N

n

~

122
16
31

7

7
1723
35
0

561
25

137
14

227
11

3

579
55
72

0

187

JUL 28, 1994

AF
RMNG

192
-112
307
140
103
131
91
53340
0
115032
=122
-16
-31
-7

-7
26424
-35

0
-561
640
-137
~14
-227
747
189
-35
22
-72

0

-72

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

86
87
88

(2) STORAGE USE COMBINED WITH SS BLACK CANYON

DIVERSION

NOBLE
ROSEBURY
STEWART
NICHOLS
PULLEY

PULLEY PUMP
RASMUSSEN
COOPER

UPPER ACCORD
ACCORD PUMP
LOWER ACCORD
NESBITT-MCFARLND
BARKER

WOOKEY -BURT
PENCE

LOWER PAYETTE
EAGLE ISL FARMS
JOHNSON-HIGBY
SIMPLOT

FISH AND GAME
SHELTON

B MAY

FOILES
MOGENSEN
JACKSON

DAWS

SWANSON
WASHOE

CFS
DIVN

163

333

U W
ouuvno
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CFs
STOR
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29-JUL-94
AF AF
USED RMNG
0 8928
34 242
0 0
154 -82
297  -297
26 -19
37 1559
0 0
8 -8
0 0
302 -302
3453 -3453
0 0
0 0
0 0
74 -74
53 -53
2857 -2857
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
525 -525
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REACH FLOWS IN CFS

WATER DISTRICT 65

DATE
SOUTH FORK AT LOWMAN JuL 1%
DEADWOOD BLW DEADWOOD Jur 11
PAYETTE NR BANKS * JuL 12
UPPER NORTH FORK * JuL 10
NORTH FORK AT MCCALL Jur 10
AT MCCALL TO CASCADE Jur 11
N FORK CASCADE TO BANKS * JuL 12
BANKS TO HORSESHOE BEND Jut 12
HORSESHOE BEND TO EMMETT JuL 12
EMMETT TO MID SLOUGH * JuL 12
CONBINED WASTE Jut 12
BELOW 7 MILE SLOUGH * JuL 12
LETHA TO PAYETTE JuL 13

RESERVOIR

DEADWOOD
UPPER LAKES
PAYETTE
CASCADE
BLACK CANYOM

TOTAL

YEAR-TO-DATE AFf

ACTUAL NATURAL

FLOW FLOW NAT
369. 369.
130. 796.
725. 1390.
5. 5.
26. 7.
65. 1799.
153. 1887.
901. 3295.
956. 1693.
1182. 1192.
88. 28,
1270. 1033.
2174. 1272.

ACTUAL RMALNING

* - INDICATES FLOW ESTIMATED, NOT MEASURED

(AF) (AF)
113221.0 111834.0

6500.0 6500.0
32800.0 32600.0

517499.0 513310.0
30445.0 30456.0

700465.0 694700.0

ABY LETHA

CHANGE IN  STORAGE
CONTENT USED
158276.0 656144

(CFS) (CFS)
-699.3 0.0
0.0
-100.8
-2111.9
5.5

o (= =N~
Qoo

o

-2906.5

PASSING
LETHA ABV LETHA
STORED DIVERTED

29992.1 4356291

CUTTIN & 1904

PREV CONT CURR CONT CHNG CONT ACCR STOR TOTL STOR TOTL EV

- PAYETTE RIVER FLOW ACCOUNTING -

14-JUL-94

JuL 13, 1994
POWER STORED RESRVOIR NATURAL TOTAL REACH
FLOW FLOW FLOW EVAP FLOW DIV RCH DIV GAIN LAST RIGHT
369. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 369. 19040701
130. 0. 665. 27. 0. 0. 130. 19040701
725. 0. 665. 0. 0. 0. 225. 19040701
5. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 5. 19040701
26. 0. b4, 0. 0. 0. 21. 19040701
0. 65. 1734. 227. 0. 0. 39. 19040701
153. 0. 1734. 0. 0. 0. 87. 19040701
901. 0. 2395. 0. 0. 5. 23. 19040701
752. 0. 941. 12. 204, 1625. 56. 19040701
277, 0. ?15. 0. 701. 727. 226. 19040701
8s8. 0. -60. 0. 0. 60. 88. 19040701
0. 135. B98. 0. 230. 247. 0. 19040701
551. a. 721. 0. 487. 604 . 903. 19910530
TOTALS 1622. 3268. 2174.

PRIORITY RESERVOIR RIGHT STORED

(AF) (AF) (AF) (AF)
161900.0 2993.2 1  PAYETTE 27750.0 27750.0
6500.0 0.0 2 DEADWOOD 161900.0 161900.0
27750.0 0.0 3 UPPER LAKES 2400.0 2400.0
586964.5 27534.1 4  UPPER LAKES 2600.0 2600.0
0.0 1579.8 5 UPPER LAKES 1300.0 1300.0

6  CASCADE 653190.0 586964.5

783114.5 32107.2 7 UPPER LAKES 200.0 200.0
TOTAL 849340.0 783114.5

UNACCT 7 MILE SLOUGH AT HEAD CFS - 332. AT END CfFS - 17.

STORED COMBINED WASTE TO 7 MILE SLOUGH CFS - 28.
COMBINED WASTE BLW 7 MILE SLOUGH CFS - 0.
37945.0 UPPER 7 MILE COEF - 0.B5 LOWER 7 MI COEF - 0.87

BIGHTS
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10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

WATER DISTRICT

CFS Cfs

DIVERSION DIVN STOR
S DOBSON 2
E K ALLEN 0
DBL DIAMOND #1 1
HEFFNER 1
DOBSON-OL t VER 1
J HASBROUCK 0
D & L REAY 0
DRAKE #1 0
DRAKE #2 0
DBL DIAMOND #2 4
FRY & SONS 2
BOISE CASCADE P 2
CITY OF HS BEND 2
DBL DIAMOND #3 1
4 FRY 0
C COOPER 0
0

0

8

1

1

1

0

0

0

2

0

2

0

0

QN

D SHOEMAKER

G BROWN

MONTOUR FARMERS 1
B JENKINS SOUTH
E GATFIELD

L MCCONNEL

B JENKINS NORTH
W SHOBEL
MCDONOUGH-NEWELL
N CANADAY

J SAAD

H GATFIELD

H FROST

F CHARTERS

CONOAONCOO=A—awADQCDOOCANNNNOOOO A - -

AF
USED

75

40
33
29

13
11
62
52
106
113
75
10

16

154
60
75
60
22
22
17
a9

7
116
2
7

AF
RMNG

=75
-9
-40
-33
-29
-9
12
-13
-11
-62
-52
-106
-113
-75
~10
-7
106
-7
940
-60
1048
~60
-22
-22
-17
338
-7
441
-2
-7

¢1) STORAGE USE COMBINED WITH NS EMMETT

65

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
33
39
40
41
42
43
24
45

- PAYETTE RIVER DIVERSION DATA -

DIVERSION

CURTIS-MCCONNEL
D HEFFNER

R HUNTER
MACGREGOR #4
MACGREGOR #3
MACGREGOR #2
MACGREGOR #1
EMMETT IRR DIST

SS EMMETT ID (1)

CFS
DIVN

[ Y T Gy

341
86

BLACK CANYON IRR 1154

LAST CHANCE
FOMLER
HODGINS
BROWN #1
BROWN #2

46
47

_FARMERS CoOP
NEBEKER-STOKELY

R GILL SLOUGH

SMITH ~.
U ENTERPRISE

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

BILBREY

ROGERS

REED

KESGARD- TSCHUDY
0’ TURLEY

SE112Z

WooDS

PAYETTE R RANCH
399 PUNPS (2)
PATTON-RIGGS

132

13
16
57
22
o
46
7
10
27
5
7
60
5

CFS
STOR

N
p>S
P~ I R e e . .Y

115

-
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AF
USED

89
73
29
73
60
66
27
3103
0
59745
0
7
19
0

0

0
23
0
164
25
73
9
216
1
3
108
22
108
0
43

JuL 13, 1994

AF
RMNG

239
-73
322
178
136
167
118
64793

0
149148
0

-7
-19
0

0
28147
-23
0
-164
640
-73
-9
-216
747
189
436
56
-108
0

72

CFS CFS
DIVERSION DIVN STOR
NOBLE 163 0
ROSEBURY 9 0
STEWART 18 0
NICHOLS 12 4
PULLEY 5 2
PULLEY PUMP 1 0
RASMUSSEN 35 6
COOPER 5 0
UPPER - ACCORD 8 0
ACCORD PUMP 1 0
LOWER ACCORD 20 2
NESBITT-MCFARLND 83 71
BARKER 3 0
WOOKEY-BURT 2 0
PENCE 4 0
LOWER PAYETTE 284 0
EAGLE ISL FARMS 30 0
JOHNSON-HIGBY 54 27
SIMPLOT 50 0
FISH AND GAME 0 0
SHELTON 0 0
B MAY 3 0
FOILES 0 0
MOGENSEN 1 0
JACKSON 1 0
DAWS 1 0
SWANSON 0 0
WASHOE 56 16

(2) STORAGE USE COMBINED WITH 5S BLACK CANYON

14-JUL-94
AF AF
USED  RMNG
0 8928
34 242
0 0
60 12
28 -28
6 2
89 1507
0 0
7 -7
0 0
250  -250
1792 -1792
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
46 -46
2172 -2172
1 0
[} 0
0 0
a 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
195 -195




